## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No	
Adopt Resolution commending <b>Bernabe</b> (" <b>Bernie</b> ' Cabanilla Jr., Building Maintenance Worker for the Resource Management Agency, for his retirement in nearly 44 years of dedicated service to the County of Monterey	ne ) Orom ) Of )
WHEREAS, Bernabe ("Bernie") S. Cabanilla Jr Monterey in 1975 as a custodian at Natividad Hosp	·
<b>WHEREAS, Bernie</b> transferred to the General Se Custodian in 1988; and	rvices Department (Facilities Unit) as a
WHEREAS, Bernie was promoted to a Building M	Maintenance Worker in 2003; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the General Services Department transaction Agency in 2007; and	asferred into the Resource Management
WHEREAS, Bernie's hard work, skill, and leaders County, and to the departments he has served, by we a solution to any maintenance related issue; and	
WHEREAS, Bernie has earned the admiration and departments, and the citizens of Monterey County to in a professional and courteous manner.	<u>.</u>
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the behalf of the County and all the citizens thereof, here Bernabe ("Bernie") S. Cabanilla Jr. for his nearly benefit and welfare of the residents of the County.	reby acknowledges, commends, and thanks
<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> that the Montere congratulates <b>Bernie</b> upon his retirement and wisher all his future endeavors.	• • •
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of, seconded by Supervisor	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the C that the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolution of s minutes thereof of Minute Bookfor the meeting on _	said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the
Dated:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By